
40-40-02 COMPONENT PARTS 
HIGH SPEED ACTUATOR 

 

 
 ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
 1 2 90-40-58 Side Plate 
 2 1 90-40-60 RH Side Plate Gasket 
 3 1 90-40-59 LH Side Plate Gasket 
 4 1 90-40-57 Valve End Cover (Incl. Items 7; 14) 
 5   -Not Used- 
 6 2 90-07-70 ¼" x ½" Binding Screw 
 7 2 90-46-29 10-32 Plug with 90-46-28 Gasket 
 8 2 90-05-62 10-32 X 3/4" SHCS 
 9 1 90-03-19 10-32 X ¼" Soc. Head Set Screw 
 10 1 90-02-05 10-32M X 10-32F Swivel Elbow

 ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
 11 1 90-06-98 10-32 x 11/64 ID Hose Barb 
 12 2 90-06-88 4-40 X 5/8" Pan HD Screw 
 13 1 90-40-54 Collar 
 14 1 90-07-02 "O" Ring 
 15 1 90-40-53 Stop Plate 
  16 1 90-40-56 Stop Plate Return Spring 
 17 1 95-02-92 Lead Wire Ass'y 
 18 1 90-40-51 Valve Actuator Frame 
 19 1 90-06-88 4-40 X 5/8" Mach. Screw  
 

Distributed By: 
 
 

 

V a n S c o  P r o d u c t s - T h e  G l u i n g  E q u i p m e n t  I n n o v a t o r s  
2652 Lashbrook Avenue  •  South El Monte, CA 91733  •  626-448-7611  •  Fax 626-448-0221 
E-mail: sales@vansco.com  •  URL: www.vansco.com  







40-40-12 COMPONENT PARTS 
MINIATURE ACTUATOR 
 

 
 
 ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
 1 1 90-40-61 Actuator Body 
 2   - Not Used - 
 3   - Not Used - 
 4 1 90-46-29 10-32 Plug w/90-46-28 Gasket 
 5 1 90-40-57 Valve End Cover w/Plug & O-Ring 
 6 2 90-05-62 10-32 X ¾" Soc. Head Screw 
 7 1 90-40-67 Spring

 ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
 8 1 90-40-76 Detent Plunger Assy. 
 9 1 90-40-73 Solenoid Mount Sub Assembly 
 10 1 90-40-50 Solenoid, w/DIN Connector  
 11 1 90-07-37 ¼" OD Tube x 10-32 Push Fitting  
 12 1 90-40-63 Adjustment Nut 
 13 1 90-07-02 "O" Ring 
 

 
Distributed By: 

V a n S c o  P r o d u c t s - T h e  G l u i n g  E q u i p m e n t  I n n o v a t o r s  
2652 Lashbrook Avenue  •  South El Monte, CA 91733  •  626-448-7611  •  Fax 626-448-0221 
Web site: www. vansco.com • E-mail: sales@vansco.com 

 

DAI0800 




